- Other receivables (Note 16) 1,145,766 1,706,096

Financial assets measured at historical cost
- Cash and cash equivalents (SCF) 2,312,428 2,757,055

Total Financial Assets 4,179,738 4,912,605

2025 2024

£ £

Financial Liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost
- Loans payable (Note 17 & 18) 308,712 310,875

Financial liabilities measured at historical cost

There has been restatement of prior year figures following the identification of rent overcharges both in the current
year and prior years due to a breach of the Rent Standard. BHT Sussex engaged the services of a consultant, and
their findings show that there was a total overcharge of £928k, split between £109k relating to 2025 and £819k for
prior years. The figures in the year ended 31 March 2024 have been amended to decrease reserves by £819k and
increase provisions for liabilities to reflect the rent refunds.

 Before

restatement
Restatement
movement

After
restatement

Unrestricted Reserves at 31 March 2023

£

11,168,557

£

(818,651)

£

10,349,906

Surplus for the year ended 31 March 2024 - 0 166,629

Reserves at 31 March 2024  11,168,557 (818,651)

Provision for liabilities for 2023/24  441,661   818,651   1,260,312

- Trade creditors (Note 17)  595,828 580,014
- Other creditors (Note 17)  2,146,943 2,070,683
Total financial liabilities at historic cost  2,742,771 2,650,697

Total Financial Liabilities  3,051,483 2,961,572

30 Net Fund Reconciliation

1 April 2024

£
Cashflows

£
31 March 2025

£

Cash at Bank and in Hand 2,757,055 (444,627) 2,312,428

Bank Loans (310,875) 2,163 (308,712)

TOTAL 2,446,180 (442,464) 2,003,716

31 Prior Year Restatement

10,516,535

Page 43 of 43